
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4870
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
INFRASTRUCTURE STATUS FOR HOUSING
Sidhu Shri Navjot Singh;Verma Smt. Usha

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to accord infrastructure status to housing and construction sector in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a)&(b): No decision has been taken that housing construction is accorded infrastructure status.
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